Company whose financial instruments are subject to the Agreement 

Hydra S.p.A., a company incorporated under Italian law, having its registered office in Bologna, Via 

D’Azeglio No. 57, registered with the Bologna Companies’ Register, Tax Code and VAT No. 00445970379, 

with a share capital of Euro 1,200,000 (one million two hundred thousand) divided into No. 1,200,000 (one 

million two hundred thousand) shares with a nominal value of Euro 1.00 each, which holds a controlling 

interest equal to 64.84% of the share capital of Datalogic. 

Parties to the Agreement and financial instruments subject to the Agreement 

The Agreement is entered into by and between: